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INSPECTION CF

/7

.

<LIST-NEW GUNS

cunseriaLz (7 68 | 576 f/

OP # OPERATION NAME READINGS DATE INITIAL
420 ASSEMBLE ACTION FPrto8 %/&
430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK P79 1 SF
440 PROOF FHET 7%’7%
460 CHECK HEADSPACE | A% &%j .
470 |  DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION W S LA
472 | SERIALIZE BOLT HANDLE . rrso IS
480 | MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION (V,) - Y/ﬁ I@C\ (F
490 MAGNAFLUX BOLT
500 ROLLMARK CALIBER (e | pews
520 | GOFF BLAST BBL/REC Y9 ik

APPLY COATINGS
540 (BARREL ACTION)
545 (BOLT)
560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF

BOLT ASSEMBLY 2 Ava
B) INSPECT REAR FIRING

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER ,

IN BOLT HEAD F/-A 4
C) INSPECT EJECTOR INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO

HOLE FOR CHAMFER T
D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 7-10-09< 3)

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL

TO MIN. SETTING AND
STAKE [2.50 LBS +/- .5 LBS ]

FO004 REV 5/2006
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560

21L.BS MIN
10 LBS MAX

F) SAFETY ON FORCE

CONT.

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST
AND RETAINABILITY

1) FIRING PIN INDENT

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL
STUDS

L) ATTACH FRONT AND
REAR SIGHT ASSY'S

M) IRON SIGHT
ALIGNMENT

N) DETACH FRONT AND
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE
IN NUMBERED CONTAINER

640 &
650

FUNCTION TEST AND
TARGET

(pas®

FAIL

(PASS

FAIL

9-17-6 §

24

MALFUNCTION

P

CORRECTION

MALFUNCTION

MALFUNCTION

CORRECTION i
SASEA:

CORRECTION

MALFUNCTION

CORRECTION

660

INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO

7/ 7 ¢

670

FINAL INSPECTION
A) HEADSPACE

-

/f

+/- .5 LBS
MIN 2.50 LBS
MAX 4.0 LBS

B) TRIGGER PULL

L5l AP 2RV 0 S .39

S ALT

e
/£

C) FUNCTION

7L 1 /o7

£/
o

690

PACK

=7

Pl

F004 REV 5/2006
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Trigger Profile [ Ibs,inch |

Profile SWS Modeil: M/24
GunType: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005
Make: Remington Trigger: 2.5 Ibs ini +/- .50 Ib
Note: cms 9/9/2009
50 :
45
4.0
3.5 - /
y P
3.0 -
2.5

.030

Travel

.040

080

Peak Force
2.515
2.437
2.493
2.555
2.588

Travel To Actuate
0.015
0.015
0.014
0.015
0.014

L%

Initial Take-up
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Overtravei
0.033
0.033
0.033
0.033
0.033

Energy To Actuate
0.026
0.025
0.023
0.026
0.023

Lock Time

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc.. 9/9/2009 8:00:46 AM
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.060
Action Type
Set Trigger
Set Trigger
Set Trigger
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Trigger Profile [ Ibs,inch ]

Profile SWS Model: M/24
GunType: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005
Make: Remington Trigger: 2.5 Ibs after 50 cycles+/- .50 b
Note: cms 9/9/2009
8.0 ) ; f
,
i ‘: i j
45 - ! i
| |
J
4.0 e : 7 —
a5 i : 7
| i L
| i :
3.0

POoOHORW

o AW - 3t

Z
7 i
/ |
i
: |
|
.030 040 .050 .060
Travel
Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type
2.708 0.014 0.00 0.033 0.025 Set Trigger
2.458 0.014 0.00 0.034 0.024 Set Trigger
2.612 0.016 0.00 0.033 0.028 Set Trigger
2.553 0.015 0.00 0.033 0.025 Set Trigger
2.358 0.015 0.00 0.033 0.024 Set Trigger
1 NS g
Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc.. 9/9/2009 8:03:46 AM
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Trigger Profile [ Ibs,inch ]

Profile SWS Model: M/24

GunType: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005

Make: Remington Trigger: 3.01bsini+/- .751b
Note: cms 9/9/2009

ocaoHoOMW

%00 010 020 030 040 050 060
Travel

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type

1 3.075 0.015 0.00 0.032 0.028 Set Trigger

2 3.372 0.014 0.00 0.031 0.030 Set Trigger

3 3.179 0.014 0.00 0.032 0.029 Set Trigger

4 3.134 0.014 0.00 0.032 0.028 v

5 3.018 0.015 0.00 0.032 0.029

S
&‘%

3

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., inc.. 9/9/2008 8:07:31 AM
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Trigger Profile [ Ibs,inch ]

Profile SWS Model: M/24
GunType: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005
Make: Remington Trigger: 3.0 Ibs aaifter 20 cycles+/- .75 1b
Note: cms 9/9/2009
5.0 : - -
74
| 4
| 4
4.5 . 24

®o0oHOMW

Travel

.040 .050

060

# Peak Force
1 3.131
2 3.082
3 3.092
4 3.161
5 3.189

Travel To Actuate

0.016
0.014
0.014
0.017
0.015

initial Take-up
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Overtravel
0.031
0.031
0.031
0.030
0.030

Energy To Actuate Lock Time
0.030
0.029
0.030
0.034
0.031

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co,, Inc.. 8/9/2009 8:09:20 AM

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
KINZER V. REMINGTON

Action Type
Set Trigger
Set Trigger
Set Trigger
Set Trigger
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Trigger Profile [ Ibs,inch ]

o nrRo%

U W N =

Profile SWS Model: M/24
GunType: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005
Make: Remington Trigger: 401bsini+-101tb
Note: cms 9/9/2009

5.0

Peak Force
4.193
4.169
4.326
4.158
4.176

Travel To Actuate
0.016
0.017
0.017
0.016
0.016

YN0

.020

Initial Take-up
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Overtravel
0.026
0.026
0.026
0.026
0.026

.040

Energy To Actuate
0.041
0.044
0.046
0.040
0.041

.050

Lock Time

Trigger Scan 2.01 SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc.. 9/9/2009 8:16:11 AM
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Action Type
Set Trigger
Set Trigger
Set Trigger

Sst Trigger
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Trigger Profile [ Ibs,inch ]

Profile SWS Model: M/24
GunType: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005
Make: Remington Trigger: 4.0 Ibs after 20 cycles+/- 1.0 1b
Note: cms 9/9/2009
5‘0 /e
4
/7,
45— R 7
4.0
3.5 ‘
3.0
F
(=]
c2s
e

.010 .020 .030 040 .050 080

Travel

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type

1 4.360 0.017 0.00 0.026 0.045 Set Trigger

2 4,184 0.017 0.00 0.026 0.044 Set Trigger

3 4.194 0.017 0.00 0.026 0.044 Set Trigger

4 4,428 0.019 0.00 0.026 0.051 Set Trigger

5 4.149 0.018 0.00 0.026 0.048 Set T

Trigger Scan 2.01 SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc.. 9/9/2009 8:17:52 AM
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Trigger Profile [ Ibs,inch ]

Profile
GunType:
Make:
Note:

SWS

Rifle
Remington
cms 9/9/2009

Model:
Serial No:
Trigger:

M724
Form #F005

reset to 2.5 lbs +/- .50 Ib for final test

poHOX

Q30

Travel

050

.060

# Peak Force
1 2.553
2 2.482
3 2.556
4 2.586
5 2.509

Travel To Actuate
0.017
0.016
0.014
0.014
0.014

Initial Take-up
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Overtravel
0.033
0.033
0.033
0.033
0.033

Energy To Actuate
0.029
0.026
0.023
0.025
0.024

Lock Time

Trigger Scan 2.01 SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc.. 9/9/2009 8:19:12 AM
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Action Type
Set Trigger
Set Trigger
Set Trigger
Qat .
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Trigger Profile [ Ibs,inch ]

Profile
GunType:
Make:
Note:

SWS

Rifle
Remington
cms 9/9/2009

Model:
Serial No:
Trigger:

M/24
Form #F005

set to 4.0 Ibs +/- 1.0 for target & accuracy

oo

.020

.040

.060

it Peak Force
1 4.183
2 4.285
3 4.158
4 4.187
5 4.229

Travel To Actuate

of-»

0.018
0.017
0.016
0.018
0.018

a

Initial Take-up
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Overtravel
0.027
0.027
0.027
0.026
0.026

Energy To Actuate
0.045
0.044
0.042
0.047
0.047

Lock Time

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc.. 9/9/2009 8:20:41 AM
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Action Type
Set Trigger
Set Trigger
Set Trigger
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